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GENERAL NOTICES

NOTICE 461 OF 2005
GAUTENG PROVINCE

GENERAL EXPLANATORY NOTE:

[ ]  Words in bold type in square brackets indicate omissions from
existing regulations.

Words underlined with a solid line indicate insertions in existing
regulations.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

HOSPITALS ORDINANCE NO.14 OF 1958

AMENDMENT REGULATIONS AND TARIFFS RELATING TO
AMBULANCES, 2005

In terms of the provisions of section 76 of the Hospitals Ordinance, 1958 (Ordinance No. 14 of 1958),
the member of the Executive Council for Health hereby makes the following regulations,

Definition

1. In these regulations, unless the context otherwise indicates, “the Regulations” means the Regulations
and tariffs relating to ambulances, promulgated by Administrator’s Notice No. 646 of 29 August 1958,

as amended by:

Administrator’s Notice No. 907 of 15 December 1959;
Administrator’s Notice No. 855 of 21 August 1968;
Administrator’s Notice No. 790 of 14 May 1975;
Proclamation No. 113 of 30 May 1984;
Administrator’s Notice No. 906 of 1 May 1985;
Administrator’s Notice No. 515 of 12 July 1989;
Administrator’s Notice No. 169 of 27 March 1991;
Administrator’s Notice No. 69 of 6 May 1992;
Administrator’s Notice No. 252 of 16 June 1993;
Notice No. 2584 of 20 September 2002;[and]
Notice No. 2982 of 18 October 2002;and

Notice No.657 of 5 March 2003,
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Amendment of regulation 8 of the regulations.
2. Regulation 8 of the regulations is hereby amended —
(1) by the substitution for subregulation (1) of the following subregulation:
“(1) Patient transport vehicle

Per 100km or part thereof, per patient, calculated from the point where the patient is collected
to the destination.

Classification category Facility fee UPFS
code
HG . e Exempted —
HW et et e b e R218,00 1410
5 (1 PP PP RPNt Free —_
5 ) PN R10,00 1410
H i e R35,00 1410
PG oo e e Exempted _
Pand PH............... et errereereertererae et r e e ratraraanres R218,00 14107

(2) by the substitution for subregulation (2) of the following subregulation:
“(2) Ambulance transport

Per 50km or part thereof, per patient, calculated from the point where the patient is collected to
the destination.

Classification category Facility fee UPFS
code
HG oo e Exempted —
HW : Basic life Support .i......ccovveiiiiiiiiiiniieiniiniecnenne . R596,00 1420
Intermediate life support ..........cccooviiiiinienninninnnen, R805,00 1430
Advanced life support ..........ccoooiiiiiiiiniinieninnnnn. R1337,00 1440
HO Lo Free , —
H1 : Basic life support .....ocooveiiiiiniiiiiiire e eeennnen R30,00 1420
Intermediate life SUPPOTt ......c.eeviveeniiiiiiieirenninnene R40,00 1430
Advanced life support .........cocoviiiiiiiiiiiie e R65,00 1440
H2 : Basic life support ........ccuuvivciiiireiiiiriieeeieianeneans R90,00 1420
Intermediate life support ........ccccoiriiiiiiiiniennne. R120,00 1430
Advanced life support ............ccovviiiiiieiniieiiniiinene R200,00 1440
PG..ooooviiiiiiiinanee, [T PO POPTP Exempted —
P and PH: Basic life support ........c.ccvvvririieenniieenennnnens R596,00 1420
Intermediate life support ..........cccoovviiirennnnene. R805,00 1430
Advanced life support .......... ettt anans R1337,00 1440~
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(3) by the substitution for subregulation (4) of the following subregulation:
“(4) Emergency standby service

Per hour or part thereof, calculated from the time of arrival at to the time of departure from the
point of standby service.

Service Facility fee Professional UPFS
: fee code
Emergency standby..............ccoooeei R64.00 1450
Additional charge for service provided by —
general medical practitioner .................. R243,00 1451
specialist medical practitioner ............... R364,00 1452
nursing practitioner ............c.ccveeeenvenense R162,00 1453
allied health practitioner ...................... R162,00 1454

(4) by the substitution for subregulation (5) of the following subregulation:
“(5) Medical rescue service

Per incident.

Service Facility fee Professional UPFS
fee code
Medical rescue.....covveeevivriiieninineneninnens R637, 00 1460
Additional charge for service provided by —
general medical practitioner ..................... R910, 00 1461
specialist medical practitioner ................ R1 365, 00 1462
nursing practitioner ........c..c.ccoveeiinneenn R607, 00 1463
allied health practitioner .............c........ R607, 00 1464”

Short title and commencement

3. These regulations shall be called the amendment regulations and tariffs relating to ambulances, and shall
be deemed to have come into operation on 1 March 2005.
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NOTICE 462 OF 2005
GAUTENG PROVINCE

GENERAL EXPLANATORY NOTE:

Words in bold type in square brackets indicate omissions from
existing regulations.

Words underlined with a solid line indicate insertions in existing
regulations.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

HOSPITALS ORDINANCE NO.14 OF 1958
HOSPITAL MORTUARY AMENDMENT REGULATIONS, 2005

In terms of the provisions of sections 9 and 76 of the Hospitals Ordinance, 1958 (Ordinance No. 14 of
1958), the Member of the Executive Council for Health hereby makes the following regulations.

Definition

1. In these regulations, unless the context otherwise indicates, "the Regulations" means the Hospital

Mortuary Regulations promulgated by Administrator’s Notice No. 372 of 3 April 1968, as amended
by:

Administrator’s Notice No. 343 of 1 August 1990;
Administrator’s Notice No. 42 of 23 January 1991;
Administrator’s Notice No. 170 of 27 March 1991;
Administrator’s Notice No. 70 of 6 May 1992;
Administrator’s Notice No. 251 of 16 June 1993;
Notice No. 2585 of 20 September 2002; jand]
Notice No. 2981 of 18 October 2002;and

ice No, 658 of 2003.
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Amendment of regulation 3 of the Regulations

2. Regulation 3 of the Regulations is hereby amended —
(1) by the substitution for paragraphs (a) and (b) of subregulation (1) of the following paragraphs:
“(a) level 1 and level 2 hospital: R94,00 (UPFS code 0710); and
(b) level 3 hospital: R107,00 (UPFS code 0710).”
(2) by the substitution for paragraph (a) of" subregulation (3) of the following paragraph:
“(a) For each 24 hours or part thereof that the corpse is accommodated in the mortuary of a -

(i) level 1 and level 2 hospital: R94.00 (UPFS code 0710); and
(ii) level 3 hospital: R107,00 (UPFS code 0710).”

Amendment of regulation 4 of the Regulations

3. Regulation 4 of the Regulations is hereby amended —
(1) by the substitution for paragraphs (a) and (b) of subregulation (1) of the following paragraphs:
“(a) level 1 and level 2 hospital: R94,00 (UPFS code 0720); and

(b) level 3 hospital: R107,00 (UPFS code 0720).”

Short title and commencement

4. These regulations shall be called the Hospital Mortuary Amendment Regulations, and
shall be deemed to have come into operation on 1 March 2005.
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NOTICE 463 OF 2005

GAUTENG PROVINCE

GENERAL EXPLANATORY NOTE:

| J Words in bold type in square brackets indicate omissions from existing
regulations.

Words underlined with a solid line indicate insertions in existing
regulations,

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

HOSPITALS ORDINANCE NO.14 OF 1958

AMENDMENT REGULATIONS RELATING TO THE CLASSIFICATION OF
AND FEES PAYABLE BY PATIENTS AT PROVINCIAL HOSPITALS, 2005

In terms of the provisions of sections 9, 29, 36, 38 and 76 of the Hospitals Ordinance, 1958

(Ordinance No. 14 of 1958), the Member of the Executive Council for Health hereby makes the
following regulations.

Definition

1. In these regulations, unless the context otherwise indicates, "the Regulations" means the Regulations

relating to the classification of and fees payable by patients at provincial hospitals, promulgated by
Administrator’s Notice No. 616 of 12 June 1968, as amended by:

Administrator’s Notice No. 1008 of 25 September 1968;
Administrator’s Notice No. 853 of 6 August 1969;
Administrator’s Notice No. 929 of 26 June 1973;
Administrator’s Notice No. 341 of 17 March 1976;
Administrator’s Notice No. 725 of 18 June 1980;
Administrator’s Notice No. 767 of 1 July 1981;
Administrator’s Notice No. 342 of 17 March 1982;
Administrator’s Notice No. 490 of 21 March 1984;
Administrator’s Notice No. 936 of 13 June 1984;
Administrator’s Notice No. 1009 of 27 June 1984;
Administrator’s Notice No. 1147 of 11 July 1984;
Administrator’s Notice No. 454 of 27 February 1985;
Administrator’s Notice No. 653 of 27 March 1985;
Administrator’s Notice No. 415 of 26 February 1986;
Administrator’s Notice No. 996 of 1 July 1987;
Administrator’s Notice No. 1979 of 30 December 1987;
Administrator’s Notice No. 646 of 1 June 1988;
Administrator’s Notice No. 502 of 28 June 1989;

Administrator’s Notice No. 44 of 31 January 1990;
Administrator’s Notice No. 344 of 1 August 1990;

Administrator’s Notice No. 171 of 27 March 1991;
Administrator’s Notice No. 71 of 6 May 1992;
Administrator’s Notice No. 250 of 16 June 1993;
Administrator’s Notice No. 551 of 22 December 1993;
Notice No. 233 of 10 September 1996;

Notice No. 2586 of 20 September 2002;|and}

Notice No. 2980 of 18 Octaber 2002;and

Notice No. 659 of 5 Magch 2003,




Amendment of Schedule B to the Regulations

2. Schedule B to the Regulations is hereby amended by the substitution thereof of the following schedule:

“SCHEDULE B
TARIFF OF FEES
(a) IN-PATIENTS
(CLASSIFICATION|{ BED TYFE ATTENDING TARIFF CATEGORY
CATEGORY HEALTHCARE
PROFESSIONAL Level 1 hospital Level 2 hospital Level 3 hospital Other services
HG All types All professionals Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
HW In accordance with the tariffs agreed upon between the South African National Defence Force and the Géuteng Provincial Government in terms of regulation 5 (3)
HO Al type§ All professionals Free Free Free Free
HI All types All professionals R30 per admission R40 pef admission R80 per admission As per item7 (gz: ;::&:rll:exure 2 tothis
H2 General General medical practitioner ' R30 per day R40 per day R80 per day
H2 General Specialist medical practitioner R40 per day R45 per day R90 per day
H2 High care General medical practitioner R4S per 12 hours RSS5 per 12 hours R7S per 12 hours
H2 High care Specialist medical practitioner RS0 per 12 hours R60 per 12 hours R85 per 12 hours
H2 Intensive care General quical practitioner R140 per 12 hours R140 per 12 hours R170 per 12 hours
H2 Intensive care |  Specialist medical practitioner - R155 per 12 hours R155 per 12 hours R180 per 12 hours
H2 Chronic care General medical practitionér R15 per day R135 per day R1S per day As per item 1 to 6 and 7 (b) of
: " : } 2 to thi I
H2 Chronic care Specialist medical practitioner R20 per day R20 per day R20 per day Annexure is Schedule
H2 Chronic care Nursing practitioner RIS per day R15 per day RIS per bday )
H2 Day patient General medical practitioner R 25 per day R30 per day R70 pér day
H2 Day patient Specialist medical practitioner R35 per day R40 per day R80 per day
H2 Day patient Nursing practitioner R25 per day R30 per day R70 per day
H2 Boarder Nursing practitioner R15 per day R15 per day R15 per day
PG All types All professionals Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
P and PH In accordance with the tariffs in the Uniform Patient Fee Schedule (Annexure 1 to this schedule)

5002 IHYNYa3d 2 ‘'INvHIOM TIVISNIAOHE INOMIONILING
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SCHEDULE B (continued)
TARIFF OF FEES
(b) OUTPATIENTS
ICLASSIFICATION ATTENDING ROUTINE CONSULTATIONS EMERGENCY CONSULTATIONS OTHER
CATEGORY HEALTHCARE SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL Level 1 Level 2 Level3 State Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 State bealth
hospital hospital hospital health hospital hospital hospital care
care facilities
facilities
HG All professionals Exempted _ Exempted Exempted |Exempted] Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
HW In accordance with the tariffs agreed upon between the South African National Defence Force and the Gauteng Provincial Government in terms of regulation 5 (3)
HO ] All professionals Free Free | Free Free _ Free Free Free Free
Hi B General Medical Practitioner R25 per visit R35 per visit v R55pér visit Free R2S per visit | R35 per visit- | RSS per visit Free
Specialist medical . - .. L. .. L . . As per item 7(a) of
H1 " practitioner R35 per visit R45 per visit | R70 per visit Free R35 per visit | R45 per visit | R70 per visit Free nnexure 2 to this
H1 Nursing practitioner R20 per visit R30 per visit | RS0 per visit Free | R20pervisit | R30pervisit | RSO per visit Free Schedule
H1 Allied health practitioner - R20 per visit R30 per visit | RS0 per visit -Free R20 per visit | R30 per visit | R50 per visit Free
H2 General medical practitioner R80 per visit R120 per visit | R190 per visit Free [R220 per visit | R300 per visit | R390 per visit Free
Specialist medical .. L. .. L .. .. As peritem 1
H2 " practitioner R125 per visit | R165 per visit | R235 per visit | Free R28S5 per visit | R370 per visit | R460 per visit Free t0 6 and 7(b) of
H2 Nursing practitioner R65 per visit R105 per visit | R175 per visit Free R195 per visit | R280 per visit | R370 per visit Free t:; n:. xLu rf 2. to
H2 Allied health practitioner R6S5 per visit R105 per visit | R175 per visit Free -| R195 per visit| R280 per visit | R370 per visit Free
PG All professionals Exempted E d Exempted |{Exempted] Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted Exempted
Pand PH In accordance with the tarrifs in the Uniform Patient Fee Schedule (Annexure 1 to this Schedule)
NOTES:

(a) The admission fee applicable to a hospital in-patient classified in category Hl is payable per 30 days or part thereof.

(b) Only South African citizens are entitled to free primary healthcare services at State healthcare facilities, except —

(i) members of medical schemes and their registered dependants; and
(ii) persons who prefer to be treated by a medical practitioner of their choice instead of a medical practitioner in the service of that healthcare facility.”

LV 'ON O}
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AMENDMENT OF ANNEXURE 1 TO SCHEDULE B

3. Annexure | to Schedule B is hereby amended by the substitution thereof of the following annexure:

“ANNEXURE 1 TO SCHEDULE.B

UPFS 2004 Fee Schedule
"~ FACILITY FEE
PROFESSIONAL
CODE DESCRIPTION BASIS FEE LEVEL1 ] LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3
o1 | Anaesthetics ' '
o1l Anae_s%hetics, Cat A - General medical Procedure R109
practitioner
o112 Anagsthetics, _Cat A - Specialist Procedure R 163
medical practitioner
0121 Anae;;heﬁcs, Cat B - General medical Procedure R 185
practitioner
0122 Anagsthetics,_(;at B - Speciatist Procedure R278
medical practitioner
o131 Anae_st.hetics, Cat C - General medical Procedure R 650
| _practitioner
0132 Anagsthetlcs, A(.fat C - Specialist Procedure R 975
medical practitioner
02 Confinement
0210 Confinement - Facility Fee Incident R 2006 R2006 R2335
Confinement - General medical .
0211 practitioner Incident R 1088
0212 Conﬁngment- Specialist medical Incident R 1404
practitioner
0213 Confi t - Nursing practitioner Incident R1316
03 Dialysis
0310 Haemodialysis - Facility Fee Session R 720 R720 ] R 823
Haemodialysis - General medical .
0311 practitioner Session R137
0312 Haerr_nqdialysxs - Specialist medical Session R17I
practitioner
0320 Peritoneal Dialysis - Facility Fee Day R1l1 R111 R 127
0321 Pemqqcal Dialysis - General medical Day R 21
practltxoner
0322 Pcrit.oneal Diglysis - Specialist Day R 27
medical practitioner
04 Medical Reports
0410 Medical Report - Facility Fee Report R 80 R 80 R 92
0411 Medif;?I Report - General medical Report R 145
practitioner
Medical Report - Specialist medical
0412 practitioner Report R218
05 Imaging
0510 Radiology, Cat A - Facility Fee Procedure R 36 R 36 R 41
Radiology, Cat A - General medical
0511 practitioner Procedure R35
Radiology, Cat A - Specialist medical
0512 l practitioner Procedure R 68
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FACILITY FEE -
CODE DESCRIPTION BASIS | PROFESSIONAL
FEE LEVEL 1 LEVEL 2 LEVEL 3
Radiology, Cat A - Allied health
0514 practitioner Procedure R34
0520 Radiology, Cat B - Facility Fee Procedure R 100 R 100 R114
Radiology, Cat B - General medical
0521 ractitioner Procedure | R 96
Radiology, Cat B - Specialist medical
0522 practitioner Procedure R188
Radiology, Cat B - Allied health
0524 practitioner Procedure R94
0530 Radiology, Cat C - Facility Fee Procedure R 465 R 465 R 531
Radiology, Cat C - General medical
0531 * practitioner Procedure R 298
Radiology, Cat C - Specialist medical
0532 practitioner ] Procedure R918
0540 Radiology, Cat D - Facility Fee Procedure R 1186 R1186 R1355
Radiology, Cat D - General medical
0541 practitioner k Procedure R 1097
0542 Radu_)lggy, Cat D - Specialist medical Procedure R2291
practitioner :
06 In-patients )
0610 In-patient General ward - Facility Fee | Day R 369 R 470 R 1092
In-patient General ward - General
061t medical practitioner Day R
0612 ln-pghem Ger}efﬂl ward - Specialist Day R175
medical practitioner
0620 _In-patient High care - Facility Fee 12hours R 571 R715 R 1025
0621 ln—pa'ti.cnt High care - General medical 12hours R76
practitioner
In-patient High care - Specialist
0622 medical practitioner 12hours R175
0630 In-patient Intensive care - Fdcility Fee | 12hours R 1878 R 1878 R 2246
In-patient Intensive care - General
0631 medical practitioner 12hours R153
In-patient Intensive care - Specialist
0632 medical practitioner 12hours R351
0640 In-patient Chronic care - Facility Fee Day R216 R216 R216
In-patient Chronic care - General
0641 medical practitioner Day R25
In-patient Chronic care - Spécialist
0642 medical practitioner Day R 58
0643 In-patient Chronic care - Nursing Day R1S
practitioner
0650 Day patient - Facility Fee Day R 307 R 387 R 951
Day patient - General medical
0651 practitioner Day R76
0652 Day Pqtient - Specialist medical Day R175
practitioner .
0653 Day patient - Nursing practitioner Day R 45
0660 | In-patient Boarder - Facility Fee Day R177 R177 R177
In-patient Boarder - Nursing
0663 _practitioner Day Ri3
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FACILITY FEE
PROFESSIONAL
CODE DESCRIPTION BASIS FEE LEVEL1 | LEVEL 2 J LEVEL 3
07 Mortuary
0710 | Mortuary - Facility Fee Day See Administrator’s Notice No. 372 of 3 April 1968
0720 Cremation certificate - Facility Fee Certificate
08 Pharmaceutical
0810 Medication fee - Facility Fee Prescription R 17 [ R 17 R20
0815 Item Fee Item — In terms of the national tender list. Items not on the
national tender list: Cost plus 100%
09 Oral Health .
0910 Oral Care, Cat A - Facility Fee Procedure R 14 R14 R 16
0911 Oral Qare, Cat A - Genera] medical Procedure R 24
practitioner
0912 QOral 9are, Cat A - Specialist medical Procedure R20
practitioner
0914 Oral Cfare, Cat A - Allied health Procedure R19
practitioner
0920 Oral Care, Cat B - Facility Fee Procedure R43 R 43 R49
0921 Oral _C_are, Cat B - General medical Procedure R47
practitioner
Oral Care, Cat B - Specialist medical
0922 practitioner Procedure R74
0924 Oral Care Cat B - Allied health Procedure R38
practitioner
0930 Oral Care, Cat C - Facility Fee Procedure R 260 R 260 R 297
Oral Care, Cat C ~ General medical |
0931 practitioner Procedure R 288
Oral Care, Cat C - Specialist medical
0932 practitioner Procedure R 494
0940 Qral Care, Cat D - Facility Fee Procedure R 1023 R1023 R1170
Oral Care, Cat D - General medical
0941 practitioner Procedure R 882
Oral Care, Cat D - Specialist medical
0942 practitioner " Procedure R 1810
0950 Oral Care, Cat E - Facility Fee Procedure R 3443 R3443 R3935
Oral Care, Cat E - General medical
0951 practitioner Procedure R 2967
0952 ° Oral 9are, Cat E - Specialist medical Procedure R 6089
practitioner
10 Consultations
1010 Qutpatient Consultation - Facility Fee Visit R 63 R 120 R221
Outpatient Consultation - General -
tont medical practitioner Visit R 51
Outpatient Consultation - Specialist .
1012 medical practitioner Visit R 117
Outpatient Consultation - Nursing ..
1013 practitioner Visit R 30
Outpatient Consultation - Allied health .
1014 practitioner Visit R 31
1020 Emergency Consultation - Facility Fee Visit R 235 R 354 R 484
Emergency Consultation - General .
1021 medical practitioner Visit R 76
Emergency Consultation - Specialist -
1022 medical practitioner Visit R 175
Emergency Consultation - Nursing .
1023 practitioner Visit R 45
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CODE DESCRIPTION BASIS | PROFESSIONAL FACILITY FEE
FEE LEVEL 1 { LEVEL2 LEVEL 3
Emergency Consultation - Allied health ..
1024 practitioner Visit R46
11 Ambulatory Procedures
1110 Ambulatory Procedure, Cat A - Facility Fee Procedure R 241 R 241 L R275
Ambulatory Procedure, Cat A - Genera! . ’
i medical practitioner Procedure R74
Ambulatory Procedure, Cat A - Specialist
112 medical practitioner Procedure R 165
Ambulatory Procedure, Cat A - Nursing
13 practitioner Procedure R43
1120 Ambulatory Procedure, Cat B - Facility Fee Procedure R 241 R 241 R 275
Ambulatory Procedure, Cat B - General
1121 medical pracitioner Procedure R 111
Ambulatory Procedure, Cat B - Specialist
12 medical practitioner Procedure R251
1130 Ambulatory Procedure, Cat C - Facility Fee Procedure R 241 R 241 R275
Ambulatory Procedure, Cat C - General
131 medical practitioner Procedure R174
1132 Am§ulatow P;c.)cedure, Cat C - Specialist Procedure R 392
medical practitioner
1140 Ambulatory Procedure, Cat D - Facility Fee Procedure R 241 R 241 R275
1141 Ampulatory Ergcedure, Cat D - General Procedure R 461
medical practitioner
1142 Ampulatow Rrgcedum, Cat D - Specialist Procedure R1038
medical practitioner
12 Theatre Procedures
1210 Theatre Procedure, Cat A - Facility Fee Procedure R 699 R 1025 R 1499
211 Thea!r_e Procedure, Cat A - General medical Procedure R74
practitioner
1212 Theqtre Proce'dlure, Cat A - Specialist Procedure R 165
medical practitioner
1220 Theatre Procedure, Cat B - Facility Fee Procedure R 1058 R1552 R 2271
1221 Theat_rg Procedure, Cat B - General medical Procedure R
practitioner
1222 Thegtre Procejd.ure, Cat B - Specialist Procedure R 251
medical practitioner
1230 Theatre Procedure, Cat C - Facility Fee Procedure R 1818 R2667 R 3901
1231 Thca!rg Procedure, Cat C - General medical Procedure R174
practitioner
1232 Thegtre Procgdyre, Cat C - Specialist Procedure R 392
. medical practitioner
1240 Theatre Procedure, Cat D - Facility Fee Procedure R 4 663 R 6839 R 10004
1241 TheaFrg Procedure, Cat D - General medical Procedure R 461
practitioner
1242 Thegtre Proce.d.ure, Cat D - Specialist Procedure R 1038
medical practitioner
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FACILITY FEE
SSIONAL
CODE DESCRIPTION BASIS | PROFESSI LEVEL1 | LEVEL2 | LEVEL3
13 Treatments
1310 Supplementary Health Treatment - Facility Fee Contact R30 R 30 R 34
1314 Supplementary Health Treatment - Allied Contact RS2
health practitioner
1320 Supp]ementary Health Group Treatment - Contact R22 R22 R25
Facility Fee
1324 Supplementary Heeflfh Group Treatment — Contact R 39
Allied Health practitioner
14 Emergency Medical Services
1410 Patient transport service - Facility Fee 100km \
1420 Basic life support - Facility Fee 50km
1430 Intermediate life support - Facility Fee ‘50km
1440 Advanced life support - Facility Fee 50km
1450 Emergency standby service - Facility Fee Hour
1451 Emerg_ency standby service - General medical Hour
practitioner
Emergency standby service - Specialist
1452 medical practitioner Hour
1453 Emergency standby service - Nursing Hour
pracutioner See Administrator’s Notice No. 646 of 29 August
1454 Emerggncy standby service - Allied health Hour 1958
practitioner
1460 Medical Rescue service - Facility Fee Incident
1461 Medl_cgl Rescue service - General medical Incident
practitioner
1462 Medlpgl Rescue service - Specialist medical Incident
practitioner
1463 Medical Rescue service - Nursing practitioner | Incident
1464 Medif:gl Rescue service - Allied health Incident j
practitioner
15 Assistive Devices & Prothesis
1510 ltem Fee Item - In terms of the UPFS list of assistive
devices for medical orthotic prosthetic
services. ltems not on the above list: Fees
prescribed by the MEC for Health.
16 Cosmetic Surgery
1610 Cosmetic Surgery, Cat A - Facility Fee Procedure R 1471 R 1471 R 1681
Cosmetic Surgery, Cat A — General Medical
1611 Practitioner Procedure R 1005
Cosmetic Surgery, Cat A - Specialist Medical
1612 Practitioner Procedure R1 508
1620 Cosmetic Surgery, Cat B - Facility Fee Procedure R 3309 R3309 R3782
Cosmetic Surgery, Cat B - General Medical
1621 Practitioner Procedure R 848
Cosmetic Surgery, Cat B - Specialist Medicai
1622 Practitioner Procedure R 1271
1630 Cosmetic Surgery, Cat C - Facility Fee Procedure R5344 R5344 R 6108
Cosmetic Surgery, Cat C - General Medical
1631 Practitioner Procedure R 1699
Cosmetic Surgery, Cat C - Specialist Medical
1632 Practitioner Procedure R 2549
1640 Cosmetic Surgery. Cat D - Facility Fee Procedure R 9027 R 9027 R 10316
CODE DESCRIPTION BASIS PROFESSIONAL FACILITY FEE
FEE LEVEL1 | LEVEL2 | LEVEL3
C ti - i
1641 Pr?cl:‘i:i (1’;:1 eSrurgery, Cat D - General Medical Procedure R 1907
Cosmetic Si ,CatD - iali i
1642 Pmsc':‘ifk';erufgefy at D - Specialist Medical Procedure R 2 860"
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AMENDMENT OF ANNEXURE 2 TO SCHEDULE B

4. Annexure 2 to Schedule B is hereby amended by the substitution thereof of the following Annexure:
“ANNEXURE 2 TO SCHEDULE B

Item 1: Anaesthetic procedures to a hospital patient classified in category H2:

Description Basis Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
hospital hospital  hospital

(a) Anaesthetics, cat A, general medical
practitioner

......................................... Procedure RSS R5S R55
(b) Anaesthetics, cat A, specialist medical
Practitioner..........ccocovviveriinieensinnicneennns Procedure ‘R80 R80 R80
(c) Anaesthetics, cat B, general medical
Practitioner........oceovevnnevrireenrnniieninnnen Procedure R95 R9S R95
(d) Anaesthetics, cat B, specialist medical
Practitioner... ... veeviniieiiinniinienniinniien Procedure R140 R140 R140
(e) Anaesthetics, cat C, general medical
Practitioner..........vcuveuiiuienieeniinninnnnn. Procedure R325 R325 R325
(f) Anaesthetics, cat C, specialist medical
Practitioner........ocoveeuiiieeiiiennienniiinnnn Procedure R490 R490 R490

Item 2: Imaging procedures to a hospital patient classified in category H2:

. Description Basis Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
‘\ hospital hospital hospital
\ (a) Radiology, cat A, general medical
}‘\ Practitioner........coooivuniemiirinniieniiinneninn Procedure R35 R35 R40
i (b) Radiology, cat A, specialist medical
. PraCttioner. .. vvveerverereriiiirer e, Procedure R50 R50 RS5
" (c) Radiology, cat A, allied health _ '

! PrACHLIONEL . .vvieveveeeveeieenreneeerieireenns Procedure R35 R35 R40
: (d) Radiology, cat B, general medical
: PraCHEiONEr. .. .. .eeveeereisireiensransinnns Procedure ~ R100 R100 R105
' (e) Radiology, cat B, specialist medical
I PIACHHIONE. .. .v.ovescverrseeeserenrerrannennens Procedure  R145 R145 R150
!‘ () Radiology, cat B, allied health _
i PrACHIONET. .. evvverirereeeeniiniiinnnenenens Procedure R9S »R95 R105

K (g) Radiology, cat C, general medical ]

! PFAaCtitioner........cvveruueeensienns PR Procedure R380 R380 R415

! (h) Radiology, cat C, specialist medical

| PrACHLIONET. c..c.vcerrveerranseereianseiesenneee Procedure  R690 R690 R725

2 i) Radiology, cat D, general medical
L ( PFACHIETONET. ... vvvovesescreesneceersnsssnsacs Procedure R1140  RI140  R1225
[ . . . g .

! ) Radiology, cat D, specialist medical
| ¢ Practitioner........cevvvvimmerrsicriiinnninnene Procedure  R1740 R1 740 RI1 82§
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Item 3: Oral health procedures to a hospital patient classified in category H2:

Description

(a) Oral care, cat A, general medical
Practitioner.......cooviveieriieriiiineeninrernniiiia
(b) Oral care, cat A, specialist medical
Practitioner..........oevuvvinrieiiinrinneinieininnn
(c) Oral care, cat A, allied health
Practitioner.........ccovuuviinerniriinnnieeeciienien
(d) Oral care, cat B, general medical
Practitioner.......coooevviiiieiiniieniie e
(e) Oral care, cat B, specialist medical
Practitioner.........cocouviunineniiiiiinennieeinin
(f) Oral care, cat B, allied health
Practitioner.......cccovuviviiiiiniiienniinenninneenes
(g) Oral care, cat C, general medical
Practitioner.........ccoviiuiiiieiiiiniieeennnenes
(h) Oral care, cat C, specialist medical
Practitioner.........cocoeevviniivinniniiiien,
(i) Oral care, cat D, general medical
Practitioner.........cccuveriiienrencnrnrencncnainnens
(j) Oral care, cat D, specialist medical
Practitioner.......coccveeuemainiinniiininenniinn
(k) Oral care, cat E, general medical
Practitioner........ccvveeneenreeiiernerieenneneenes
(1) Oral care, cat E, specialist medical
Practitioner........coocvveiieinirerireiniencnnnnnenns

Basis

Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedﬁre
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure

Procedure

Level 1
hospital

R20
R15
RIS
R45
R60
R40
R275
R375
R955
R1 415
R3 205

R4 765

Item 4: Ambulatory procedures to a hospital patient classified in category H2:

Description

(a) Ambulatory procedure, cat A, general
medical practitioner.............cccccoeueeenninnnn
(b) Ambulatory procedure, cat A, specialist
medical practitioner..............cccovvnvennnns
(c) Ambulatory procedure, cat A, nursing
Practitioner... ..o
(d) Ambulatory procedure, cat B, general
medical practitioner................c...covvvenen.
(e) Ambulatory procedure, cat B, specialist
medical practitioner.............cccoeeevveinnnnnn
(f) Ambulatory procedure, cat C,
general medical practitioner.....................
(g) Ambulatory procedure, cat C, specialist
medical practtioner....................c..oeonl
(h) Ambulatory procedure, cat D, general
medical practitioner...................ccooeeeelll
(i) Ambulatory procedure, cat D, specialist
medical practtioner................co.eeeeeninnian,

Basis

Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure
Procedure

Procedure

Level 1
hospital

R160
R205
R140
R175
R245
R2i0
R315
R350

R640

Level 2
hospital

R20
R15
R15
R45
R60
R40
R275
R375
R95S
R1415
R3 205

R4 765

Level 2
hospital

R160
R20S
R140
R175
R245
R210
R315
R350

R640

Level 3
hospital

R20
R20
R20
R50
R60
R4S
R295
R395
R1025
R1 490
R3 450

R5010

Level 3
hospital

R175
R220
R160
R195
R265
R225
R335
R370

R655
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Item §: Theatre procedures to a hospital patient classified in category H2:

Description ' Basis  Levell Level 2 Level 3
hospital hospital hospital
(a) Theatre procedure, cat A, general medical

Practitioner.........cceeiereireriiiinnienrernennn. Procedure R385 R550 R785
(b) Theatre procedure, cat A, specialist medical

Practitioner............ccceevveiiinneriiniennnnnnn Procedure R430 R595 R830
(c) Theatre procedure, cat B, general medical

Practitioner...........cuveiiiviinieriiieeennnennne Procedure R585 R830 R1 190
(d) Theatre procedure, cat B, specialist medical

Practioner.......ccocoeeeveriiriuuiiiieneeeennea, Procedure R655 R900 R1 260
(e) Theatre procedure, cat C, general medical

Practitioner...........ccovvvveriiiiivneersnennns Procedure R 995 R1 420 R2 040
(f) Theatre procedure, cat C, specialist medical

Practitioner........cccouuveuviniviniiioeanneninnn, Procedure  R1 105 R1 530 R2 145
(g) Theatre procedure, cat D, general medical

Practitioner............ccoiiiiiennneriinnnnenn, Procedure  R2 560 R3 650 R5235
(h) Theatre procedure, cat D, specialist medical

Practitioner............c.cvvrvimeierneeeennennne Procedure  R2 850 R3 940 R5 520

Item 6: Cosmetic surgery to a hospital patient classified in category H2:

Description Basis Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
hospital hospital hospital

(a) Cosmetic surgery, cat A, general medical

Practitioner.........coviieeerinciinieinniiiean Procedure  R1 240 RI 240 R1 345
(b) Cosmetic surgery, cat A, specialist medical
\ practitioner.........coveviviiievruiieninniiennn, Procedure  RI1 490 R1490 R1 595
| (c) Cosmetic surgery, cat B, general medical
| Practitioner.......cc..ccoevviieiiineiiinniinniinni Procedure =~ R2 080 R2 080 R2 315
| (d) Cosmetic surgery, cat B, specialist medical
i PraCtioNEr....cccovriirennriiireeriiieeeernnaaan Procedure  R2 290 R2 290 R2 525
! (e) Cosmetic surgery, cat C, general medical
! Practitioner...........vuucevviriiiiniaienensseneens Procedure  R3 520 R3 520 R3 905
'1 (f) Cosmetic surgery, cat C, specialist medical :
g PractitioNer. ......cceevvumirieeeiinrineensinnenns Procedure  R3 945 R3 945 R4 330
! (g) Cosmetic surgery, cat D, general medical
: Practitioner..........oooeveviiiiiiinineniinnn Procedure RS 465 RS 465 R6 110
i

h) Cosmetic surgery, cat D, specialist medical
| ( Practitioner ......c.ocooveevmmiiinnecensininnns Procedure RS 945 RS 945 R6 590
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Item 7: The supply to — ,
(a) a hospital patient classified in category H1, of assistive devices and prostheses: 25% of the
cost of the relevant device or prosthesis, rounded to the nearest R5;and

(b) a hospital patient classified in category H2, of assistive devices and prostheses: 75% of the
cost of the relevant device or prosthesis, rounded to the nearest R5”.
Application of regulations
5. The provisions of these regulations shall not apply to a person —
(a) who is an in-patient on the day immediately preceding 1 February 2005; or
(b) whose admission and classification as an in-patient had been approved before 1 February 2005,

and for the period ending on the date upon which he or she is discharged from the hospital
concerned.

Short title and commencement
6. These regulations shall be called the Amendment Regutations relating to the classification of and fees

payable by patients at provincial hospitals, and shall be deemed to have come into operation
on | March 2005.
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The

Gauteng Provincial Gazette Function
will be transferred to the
Government Printer in Pretoria
as from 2nd January 2002

NEW PARTICULARS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Physical address: Postal address:
Government Printing Works Private Bag X85
149 Bosman Street Pretoria
Pretoria 0001

New contact persons: Awie van Zyl Tel.: (012) 334-4523
Mrs H. Wolmarans Tel.: (012) 334-4591

Fax number: (012) 323-8805

Contact persons for subscribers:
Mrs S. M. Milanzi Tel.: (012) 334-4734
Mrs J. Wehmeyer Tel.: (012) 334-4753
Fax.: (012) 323-9574

This phase-in period is to commence from November 2001 (suggest date of
advert) and notice comes into operation as from 2 January 2002.

Subscribers and all other stakeholders are advised to send their advertise-
ments directly to the Government Printing Works, two weeks before the
2nd January 2002. .

In future, adverts have to be paid in advance
before being published in the Gazette.

HENNIE MALAN
Director: Financial Management
Office of the Premier (Gauteng)

E-mail address: awvanzyl@print.pwv.gov.za
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Looking for out of print issues of
Government and Provincial
Gazettes

We can provide photocopies
Contact

The National Library of South Africa,

Pretoria Campus
PO Box 397
0001 PRETORIA

Physical address

C/o Andries and Vermeulen Streets
Entrance in Andries Street

Contact details
Tel: (012) 321-8931
Fax: (012) 325-5984

E-mail: infodesk@nlsa.ac.za
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Dog ate your Gazette?
... read it online

bazeltes -co.za

A new information Portal keeping you up to date with news, legislation,
the Parliamentary programme and which is the largest pool of SA Gazette
information available on the Web.

» Easily accessible through the www!
- Govemment Gazettes - from January 1994
- Compilations of all indexes pertaining to the past week's Government Gazettes
- All Provincial Gazettes - from September 1995
- Parliamentary Bills - as of January 1999

* Available in full-text, with keyword searching

+ Sabinet Online scans, formats, edits and organize information for you. Diagrams and forms
included as images.

+ No stacks of printed gazettes - all on computer. Think of the storage space you save.

+ Offers Bill Tracker - complementing the SA Gazettes products.

For easy electronic access to full-text gazette info, subscribe to the SA Gazettes from
Sabinet Online. Please visit us at www.sagazettes.co.za

Sabinet
Novline

: Tel: (012) 643-8500, Fax: (012) 663-3543, Toll free: 0800 11 8595, e-mail: coporate@sabinet.co.za, www: http://corporate.sabinet.co.za
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